

# City of Los Angeles Forecast of Upcoming Construction Opportunities\* March 2020-June 2021

**for**

\* This is not a complete list. Visit LABAVN.ORG for City-wide contracting opportunities

Dept	Solicitation Description	Estimated Budget	Release Date	Contract Start Date	Term Length	Solicitation Method (Bid, RFP, RFQ)
Sanitation	Development Organics Processing Facility (OPF) for Receipt, Processing and Reuse of Organic Waste Material by Development Partnership for the City of LA	TBD	Approx. June 2020	TBD	TBD	RFP
Sanitation	Chemical Resistant Floor Installation for CLARTS (Central LA Recycling and Transfer Station)	TBD	Approx. June 2020	TBD	5 years	RFP
Sanitation	Design Build Services for the Donald C. Tillman Advanced Water Purification Facility	\$270 M	Approx. July 2020	TBD	TBD	RFP
POLA	San Pedro Waterfront - Harbor Boulevard from	\$5 M - \$7 M	December 2019	TBD	TBD	
POLA	2020-2022 Marine Improvements	\$12 M - \$15 M	January 2020	TBD	TBD	
POLA	Wilmington Waterfront Promenade	\$38.8 M - \$42.9 M	January 2020	TBD	TBD	
POLA	Berths 167-169 MOTEMS (Shell)	\$32.3 M - \$35.7 M	January 2020	TBD	TBD	
POLA	Berths 176-179 Electrical Infrastructure Improv	\$4 M - \$5.5 M	February 2020	TBD	TBD	
DWP	Sewer Mainline and Lateral Relocations for Coronado Trunk Line / 237110	\$1,000,000	January 2020			IFB/BID

# City of Los Angeles Forecast of Upcoming Construction Opportunities\* March 2020-June 2021

for

\* This is not a complete list. Visit [LABAVN.ORG](http://LABAVN.ORG) for City-wide contracting opportunities

Dept	Solicitation Description	Estimated Budget	Release Date	Contract Start Date	Term Length	Solicitation Method (Bid, RFP, RFQ)
DWP	Design/Build Services for Fairmont Sedimentation Plant / 541330, 236210, 237110, 237990	\$449,000,000	January 2020			RFP
DWP	Haynes Public Address System Replacement / 238210	3,000,000	January 2020			IFB/BID
DWP	High Voltage Tower Painting / 238320	\$5,000,000	January 2020			IFB/BID
DWP	Concrete and Aggregates for Gorge Power Plant and Bishop Telecom / 423840	\$250,000	January 2020			IFB/BID
DWP	Castaic Power Plant Spoil Pile Removal and Disposal / 562119	\$140,000,000	January 2020			IFB/BID
DWP	Pine Tree Wind Power Plant Access Road Repair and Improvements / 237310	\$800,000	January 2020			IFB/BID
DWP	Services for Installing, Removing, Maintaining OH Distribution Facilities in High Fire Zones / 424830	\$30,000,000	January 2020			IFB/BID
DWP	Asphalt Paving for Haiwee / 237310	\$260,000	January 2020			IFB/BID
DWP	Furnish and Deliver Heavy Trucks and Trailers / 561499	\$14,500,000	February 2020			IFB/BID
DWP	Furnish and Deliver Drilling Rigs with Operators / 532412	\$3,000,000	February 2020			IFB/BID

# City of Los Angeles Forecast of Upcoming Construction Opportunities\* March 2020-June 2021

for

\* This is not a complete list. Visit [LABAVN.ORG](http://LABAVN.ORG) for City-wide contracting opportunities

Dept	Solicitation Description	Estimated Budget	Release Date	Contract Start Date	Term Length	Solicitation Method (Bid, RFP, RFQ)
DWP	Furnish and Deliver Construction Equipment / 532412	\$3,600,000	February 2020			IFB/BID
DWP	99th Street Forebay Replacement / 238120	\$100,000	February 2020			IFB/BID
DWP	Nine-Mile Sag Pipe Cement Mortar Lining / 237110	\$1,500,00	February 2020			IFB/BID
DWP	Green Verdugo Floating Cover / 325212	\$4,500,000	February 2020			IFB/BID
DWP	Demolition of 8121 Van Nuys Blvd / 238910	\$1,000,000	March 2020			IFB/BID
DWP	Gravel Aggregate for Owens Lake / 423320	\$9,000,000	March 2020			IFB/BID
DWP	Vaccum Excavation Services / 237110	TBD	March 2020			IFB/BID
DWP	Design/Build Services for Mid-Valley Facility / 541330, 236210, 236220, 541310	\$307,400,000	March 2020			RFP
DWP	Design/Build Services for Western District Yard Facility / 541330, 236210, 236220, 541310	\$281,000,000	March 2020			RFP
DWP	LA Reservoir Outlet Pipe Relining / 237110	\$4,500,000	April 2020			IFB/BID

# City of Los Angeles Forecast of Upcoming Construction Opportunities\* March 2020-June 2021

for

\* This is not a complete list. Visit [LABAVN.ORG](http://LABAVN.ORG) for City-wide contracting opportunities

Dept	Solicitation Description	Estimated Budget	Release Date	Contract Start Date	Term Length	Solicitation Method (Bid, RFP, RFQ)
DWP	Dump Truck / 336120	\$330,000	April 2020			IFB/BID
DWP	Water System Modular Offices / 238910	\$6,000,000	May 2020			IFB/BID
DWP	Design/Build Services for Water Quality Laboratory / 541330, 236210, 236220, 541310	\$147,000,000	May 2020			RFP
DWP	San Fernando Pipe Jacking / 237110	\$500,000	June 2020			IFB/BID
DWP	Mulholland Fountain Restoration / 325510, 237110		June 2020			RFP
DWP	Sidewalk Replacement Program / 237310	\$5,000,000	September 2020			IFB/BID
DWP	Century Trunk Line Unit 2 / 237110	\$45,000,000	September 2020			IFB/BID
DWP	Demolition of 6236 St. Andrews Place / 238910	\$1,400,000	September 2020			IFB/BID
DWP	Foothill Trunk Line Unit 3 / 331210	\$30,000,000	October 2020			IFB/BID
DWP	Redmont Pump Station and Tank / 236210, 332420	\$10,000,000	November 2020			IFB/BID

# City of Los Angeles Forecast of Upcoming Construction Opportunities\* March 2020-June 2021

for

\* This is not a complete list. Visit LABAVN.ORG for City-wide contracting opportunities

Dept	Solicitation Description	Estimated Budget	Release Date	Contract Start Date	Term Length	Solicitation Method (Bid, RFP, RFQ)
DWP	Quigley - Placerita Sag Pipe Cement Mortar Lining / 237110	\$1,500,000	January 2021			IFB/BID
DWP	Downtown Water Recycling / 237110	\$50,000,000	June 2021			IFB/BID
Building & Safety	Tenant Improvement Projects	\$4,000,000 (over 3 years)	FY 2019-20 Quarter 4	July 2020	Up to 3 years	RFP
Building & Safety	Wooden and Metal Barricade Services	\$1,000,000 (over 3 years)	FY 2020-21 Quarter 1	March 2021	Up to 3 years	RFB
Building & Safety	Demolition Services	\$600,000 (over 3 years)	FY 2020/21 Quarter 4	November 2021	Up to 3 years	RFB
Street Lighting	St Ltg Conduit Only Unit 10	\$1,900,000	May 2020	Aug-20	8 months	Bid
Street Lighting	High Voltage Conversion FED Program Unit 1	\$2,150,000	*June 2020 or November 2020	October 2020 or March 2021	8 months	Bid
Street Lighting	High Voltage Conversion FED Program Unit 2	\$2,950,000	*June 2020 or November 2020	October 2020 or March 2021	8 months	Bid
Street Lighting	High Voltage Conversion FED Program Unit 3	\$2,800,000	*June 2020 or November 2020	October 2020 or March 2021	8 months	Bid
Street Lighting	VISION ZERO BUS STOP SECURITY LIGHTING - Installation of 33 units of Bus Stop Lighting at various bus stops to support DOT's Vision Zero Project to	\$350,540.00	July 1, 2020			Bid

# City of Los Angeles Forecast of Upcoming Construction Opportunities\* March 2020-June 2021

for

\* This is not a complete list. Visit [LABAVN.ORG](http://LABAVN.ORG) for City-wide contracting opportunities

Dept	Solicitation Description	Estimated Budget	Release Date	Contract Start Date	Term Length	Solicitation Method (Bid, RFP, RFQ)
Street Lighting	Jefferson Blvd Complete Streets Project - This project entails the improvement of sidewalk improvements, curb extensions, and lighting condition along Jefferson Blvd	\$5,400,000.00	Sep, 2020		2 years	Bid
Engineering	Burbank Blvd - Lankershim Blvd to Cleon Ave	\$7,800,000	March 15, 2020	July 15, 2020	24 months	Bid
Engineering	Cochran Ave (2520) - Culvert at Cul-de-sac Street Improvement	\$200,000	March 15, 2020	July 15, 2020	9 months	Bid
Engineering	HSIP 6 Olympic Blvd Pedestrian Crossing Safety Enhancements (DOT Proj)	\$770,000	January 15, 2020	July 15, 2020	12 months	bid
Engineering	Magnolia Blvd (North) - Cahuenga Blvd to Vineland Ave	\$5,300,000	February 16, 2020	August 16, 2020	15 months	Bid
Engineering	Olympic Blvd and Mateo Street Improvements	\$1,300,000	February 29, 2020	July 31, 2020	15 months	Bid
Engineering	Re-Imagine Ventura Street Improvement Project	\$270,000	February 1, 2020	May 4, 2020	18 months	Bid
Engineering	San Fernando Road Widening at Balboa Road	\$1,100,000	February 1, 2020	August 3, 2020	12 months	Bid
Engineering	Sanborn Ave Reconstruction near Washington Bl Street Improvement	\$450,000	February 1, 2020	July 31, 2020	9 months	Bid
Engineering	SRTS Cycle 3 Street Improvements - Esperanza ES, Liechty MS, Union ES	\$770,000	February 29, 2020	July 2, 2020	12 months	Bid

# City of Los Angeles Forecast of Upcoming Construction Opportunities\* March 2020-June 2021

**for**

\* This is not a complete list. Visit [LABAVN.ORG](http://LABAVN.ORG) for City-wide contracting opportunities

Dept	Solicitation Description	Estimated Budget	Release Date	Contract Start Date	Term Length	Solicitation Method (Bid, RFP, RFQ)
Engineering	Ventura Blvd and Woodman Street Improvements (Ventura-Cahuenga)	\$360,000	March 1, 2020	August 13, 2020	9 months	Bid
Engineering	Vision Zero Median Islands Round 2 - 20 pedestrian and bus stop refuge	\$1,400,000	March 1, 2020	August 3, 2020	12 months	Bid
Engineering	Granada Hills Pool & Bathhouse Replacement	\$5,400,000	February 1, 2020	June 1, 2020	18 months	Bid
Engineering	Potrero Canyon Park - Landscaping	\$10,000,000	February 1, 2020	July 1, 2020	10 months	Bid
Engineering	Sheldon Arleta Park - Arleta Ave. Street Improvement	\$2,800,000	February 1, 2020	August 1, 2020	14 months	Bid
Engineering	Sheldon Arleta Park - Sharp Ave	\$2,700,000	February 1, 2020	August 1, 2020	14 months	Bid
Engineering	Sheldon Arleta Park - Sheldon Street	\$2,400,000	February 1, 2020	August 1, 2020	14 months	Bid
Engineering	Sheldon Arleta Park - Wicks Street	\$2,300,000	February 1, 2020	August 1, 2020	14 months	Bid
Engineering	Verdugo Hills Pool	\$1,800,000	February 15, 2020	May 14, 2020	15 months	Bid
Engineering	74th Street Sewer Rehab Unit 2 - 67th St to Western Ave	\$6,400,000	February 1, 2020	July 31, 2020	15 months	Bid

# City of Los Angeles Forecast of Upcoming Construction Opportunities\* March 2020-June 2021

**for**

\* This is not a complete list. Visit [LABAVN.ORG](http://LABAVN.ORG) for City-wide contracting opportunities

Dept	Solicitation Description	Estimated Budget	Release Date	Contract Start Date	Term Length	Solicitation Method (Bid, RFP, RFQ)
Engineering	NOS Rehab Unit 35 - Noble to Cedros	\$15,000,000	March 1, 2020	July 31, 2020	24 months	Bid
Engineering	SSRP A05 111th St & La Cienega Blvd	\$1,000,000	March 1, 2020	July 31, 2020	19 months	Bid
Engineering	SSRP N10 Pico Blvd & Union Ave	\$3,500,000	February 15, 2020	July 15, 2020	18 months	Bid
Engineering	SSRP Z28 Rosecrans Ave & Vermont Ave	\$2,200,000	February 1, 2020	July 31, 2020	14 months	Bid
Engineering	Aliso Creek - Limekiln Creek Restoration Project	\$6,800,000	ON HOLD			
Engineering	DCTWRP- Berm Improvements	\$5,100,000	December 13, 2019	July 1, 2020	18 months	Bid
Engineering	7th Street Streetscape	\$7,700,000	March 1, 2020	August 31, 2020	24 months	Bid
Engineering	ATP Cycle 3: Jefferson Blvd Complete Streets	\$4,600,000	March 31, 2020	September 30, 2020	21 months	Bid
Engineering	Cesar Chavez Ave/Lorena St/Indiana St - Roundabout	\$3,900,000	August 15, 2020	January 28, 2021	19 months	Bid
Engineering	Osborne Street Bridge Replacement (FHWA)	\$2,700,000	April 1, 2020	October 31, 2020	12 months	Bid



# City of Los Angeles Forecast of Upcoming Construction Opportunities\* March 2020-June 2021

for

\* This is not a complete list. Visit [LABAVN.ORG](http://LABAVN.ORG) for City-wide contracting opportunities

Dept	Solicitation Description	Estimated Budget	Release Date	Contract Start Date	Term Length	Solicitation Method (Bid, RFP, RFQ)
Engineering	Pedestrian Tunnel Closures (various locations in CDs 9 )	\$720,000	March 1, 2020	September 28, 2020	7 months	Bid
Engineering	San Fernando Rd Reconfigure from Fletcher Dr to I-5 Freeway (DOT Proj)	\$4,200,000	ON HOLD			
Engineering	Soto Street Widening from Multnomah St to Mission Rd	\$7,000,000	April 1, 2020	November 2, 2020	24 months	Bid
Engineering	Via Marisol Street Reconstruction	\$1,500,000	ON HOLD			
Engineering	Victory Blvd (Phase 2) - De Soto to Canoga Ave	\$5,100,000	April 1, 2020	September 30, 2020	18 months	Bid
Engineering	Hollywood Walk of Fame Repairs	\$4,500,000	April 25, 2020	July 24, 2020	24 months	Bid
Engineering	Mid Valley IGMPC Park Public Works Improvements	\$270,000	March 30, 2020	September 28, 2020	14 months	Bid
Engineering	North Hollywood Recreation Center - Lighting	\$230,000	March 1, 2020	September 1, 2020	12 months	Bid
Engineering	Van Nuys Sherman Oaks Recreation Center Lighting	\$240,000	March 1, 2020	September 1, 2020	12 months	Bid
Engineering	Naomi Ave Sewer Upsizing (N04)	\$6,600,000	June 16, 2020	December 15, 2020	16 months	Bid

# City of Los Angeles Forecast of Upcoming Construction Opportunities\* March 2020-June 2021

for

\* This is not a complete list. Visit [LABAVN.ORG](http://LABAVN.ORG) for City-wide contracting opportunities

Dept	Solicitation Description	Estimated Budget	Release Date	Contract Start Date	Term Length	Solicitation Method (Bid, RFP, RFQ)
Engineering	NOS Rehab Unit 12 - Duvall to Humboldt	\$3,400,000	March 1, 2020	August 31, 2020	20 months	Bid
Engineering	Burwood Ave S/O Figueroa St Storm Drain	\$1,400,000	April 1, 2020	October 1, 2020	18 months	Bid
Engineering	Ballona Creek Water Quality Improvement	\$18,000,000	April 1, 2020	October 1, 2020	18 months	Bid
Engineering	CS- Ballona Carbon Scrubber Facility Upgrade	\$1,200,000	March 31, 2020	September 30, 2020	12 months	Bid
Engineering	CS- Dacotah Carbon Scrubber Facility Upgrade	\$900,000	March 31, 2020	September 30, 2020	12 months	Bid
Engineering	CS- Humboldt Carbon Scrubber Facility Upgrade	\$1,800,000	March 31, 2020	September 30, 2020	12 months	Bid
Engineering	CS- Radford Carbon Scrubber Facility Upgrade	\$1,200,000	March 31, 2020	October 1, 2020	12 months	Bid
Engineering	CS- Richmond Carbon Scrubber Facility Upgrade	\$1,800,000	March 31, 2020	October 1, 2020	12 months	Bid
Engineering	LAGWRP- Preliminary Treatment Improvements	\$6,500,000	March 31, 2020	September 30, 2020	12 months	Bid
Engineering	TIWRP- Final Tanks Skimmer System Upgrade	\$6,500,000	February 28, 2020	August 31, 2020	18 months	Bid

# City of Los Angeles Forecast of Upcoming Construction Opportunities\* March 2020-June 2021

**for**

\* This is not a complete list. Visit [LABAVN.ORG](http://LABAVN.ORG) for City-wide contracting opportunities

Dept	Solicitation Description	Estimated Budget	Release Date	Contract Start Date	Term Length	Solicitation Method (Bid, RFP, RFQ)
Engineering	TIWRP- Headworks Biotrickling Filter Facility	\$6,200,000	March 31, 2020	January 29, 2021	18 months	Bid
Engineering	2014 Metro Express Lane - Budlong Ave Bicycle Friendly Street - (DOT Proj)	\$1,300,000	July 31, 2020	January 27, 2021	12 months	Bid
Engineering	Asilomar BI Landslide Mitigation (tie-back wall and grading)	\$15,000,000	July 15, 2020	January 14, 2021	16 months	Bid
Engineering	ATP Cycle 2 - Pedestrian and Bicycle Neighborhood Intersection	\$1,600,000	July 31, 2020	January 29, 2021	18 months	Bid
Engineering	Balboa BI Widening at Devonshire Street - 2011 Call (DOT Proj)	\$900,000	June 1, 2020	December 28, 2020	12 months	Bid
Engineering	Boyle Heights/Cesar Chavez Great Streets - Brittania St. to Evergreen Ave.	\$3,800,000	June 30, 2020	December 29, 2020	18 months	Bid
Engineering	Concrete Street Pavement Reconstruction Phase I - 17/18 CIEP (various	\$2,200,000	July 1, 2020	December 31, 2020	21 months	Bid
Engineering	Glendale-Hyperion Bridge/LA River S-1881- 82-83-84	\$46,000,000	October 1, 2020	March 31, 2021	3.5 years	Bid
Engineering	HSIP Cycle 7 Great St. Crenshaw Blvd Improvements - Florence and 78th	\$2,300,000	July 15, 2020	July 15, 2021	16 months	Bid
Engineering	Intersection Improvements on Hyperion Avenue and Glendale Boulevard	\$3,200,000	July 1, 2020	December 31, 2020	2 years	Bid

# City of Los Angeles Forecast of Upcoming Construction Opportunities\* March 2020-June 2021

for

\* This is not a complete list. Visit [LABAVN.ORG](http://LABAVN.ORG) for City-wide contracting opportunities

Dept	Solicitation Description	Estimated Budget	Release Date	Contract Start Date	Term Length	Solicitation Method (Bid, RFP, RFQ)
Engineering	La Brea Median Improvements (formally LANI)	\$570,000	ON HOLD			
Engineering	SR2S New Hampshire Ave Bicycle Friendly Streets (DOT Proj)	\$330,000	ON HOLD			
Engineering	Channel 35 Studio Phase 2	\$16,000,000	August 4, 2020	March 5, 2021	18 months	Bid
Engineering	Madrid Theatre Renovations	\$5,300,000	July 1, 2020	0/1/20	19 months	Bid
Engineering	Westlake MacArthur Park Pedestrian Improvements	\$1,100,000	July 1, 2020	December 31, 2020	1 year	Bid
Engineering	Drum Barracks Parking Lot Development	\$140,000	June 30, 2020	December 31, 2020	7 months	Bid
Engineering	Pio Pico Library Pocket Park and Underground Parking Structure	\$7,700,000	August 14, 2020	January 14, 2021	18 months	Bid
Engineering	NOS Rehab Unit 15 - Petite Ct to Marsh St	\$25,000,000	July 1, 2020	December 31, 2020	2 years	Bid
Engineering	SSRP N04 Washington Blvd & Soto St (C944 - Naomi Ave)	\$1,800,000	June 16, 2020	December 15, 2020	16 months	Bid
Engineering	Broadway Historic Theater District Pedestrian Improvements - 4th St. to 6th	\$1,000,000	February 28, 2021	August 29, 2021	18 months	Bid

# City of Los Angeles Forecast of Upcoming Construction Opportunities\* March 2020-June 2021

**for**

\* This is not a complete list. Visit [LABAVN.ORG](http://LABAVN.ORG) for City-wide contracting opportunities

Dept	Solicitation Description	Estimated Budget	Release Date	Contract Start Date	Term Length	Solicitation Method (Bid, RFP, RFQ)
Engineering	Elden Elms STI and TRA Improvements of AHSC Grant	\$4,700,000	January 1, 2021	June 30, 2021	12 months	Bid
Engineering	Kinney Street Improvements between Crestmoore Pl and Lavell Dr	\$2,300,000	December 1, 2020	May 31, 2021	8 months	Bid
Engineering	State St Bridge/RR & Busway-1930	\$5,200,000	January 2, 2021	July 1, 2021	3 years	Bid
Engineering	Sunset Bl (2723) Phase 4, Remedial Slope Mitigation	\$1,800,000	April 4, 2021	July 2, 2021	8 months	Bid
Engineering	Sunset Bl Phase 3 - Coronado Ter to Waterloo St, Class 3 Remedial Slope	\$1,800,000	April 1, 2021	July 1, 2021	8 months	Bid
Engineering	Sunset Bl. Phase 2-Coronado Ter to Waterloo St, Class 3 Remedial Slope	\$1,100,000	ON HOLD			
Engineering	Highland Park Old Bank Building	\$15,000,000	March 4, 2021	September 1, 2021	18 months	Bid
Engineering	Old Washington Irving Library Building Renovation	\$6,800,000	January 31, 2021	August 1, 2021	18 months	Bid – Pre Qual list
Engineering	Warner Grand Theatre	\$23,000,000	January 26, 2021	May 27, 2021	18 months	Bid
Engineering	Boyle Heights Sports Center - Gymnasium	\$20,000,000	March 3, 2021	8/31/20	18 months	Bid

# City of Los Angeles Forecast of Upcoming Construction Opportunities\* March 2020-June 2021

for

\* This is not a complete list. Visit [LABAVN.ORG](http://LABAVN.ORG) for City-wide contracting opportunities

Dept	Solicitation Description	Estimated Budget	Release Date	Contract Start Date	Term Length	Solicitation Method (Bid, RFP, RFQ)
Engineering	Highland Park Jr. Arts Center (Renovate Bldg)	\$15,000,000	December 21, 2020	June 30, 2021	18 months	Bid
Engineering	Hollywood Recreation Center - Modern Gym.	\$16,000,000	February 1, 2021	August 1, 2021	12 months	Bid
Engineering	Los Angeles River Way - San Fernando Valley Completion (Vanalden to Balboa)	\$41,000,000	December 31, 2020	June 30, 2021	3 years	Bid
Engineering	Southern Pacific Trails	\$3,800,000	May 2, 2021	9/2/20	14 months	Bid
Engineering	DAR 07A North Hollywood / Sunland / Hollywood	\$4,400,000	February 1, 2021	July 31, 2021	18 months	Bid
Engineering	SSRP D CON 02 (E20)	\$2,600,000	March 1, 2021	8/31/20	12 months	Bid
Engineering	SSRP D CON 03 (E28 & E30)	\$490,000	February 1, 2021	July 31, 2021	13 months	Bid
Engineering	DCTWRP- Maintenance and Warehouse Facility Replacement	\$38,000,000	December 31, 2020	July 3, 2021	30 months	Bid
Engineering	HWRP- Digester Battery E Improvements	\$13,000,000	January 31, 2021	July 31, 2021	2 years	Bid
Engineering	HWRP- Headworks Grit Classifier Upgrade	\$610,000	April 1, 2021	July 1, 2021	5 months	Bid

# City of Los Angeles Forecast of Upcoming Construction Opportunities\* March 2020-June 2021

**for**

\* This is not a complete list. Visit [LABAVN.ORG](http://LABAVN.ORG) for City-wide contracting opportunities

Dept	Solicitation Description	Estimated Budget	Release Date	Contract Start Date	Term Length	Solicitation Method (Bid, RFP, RFQ)
Housing Authority	Welding	\$400,000	March 1, 2020	June 2020	1yr + 4	IFB
Housing Authority	Tree Trimming	\$2,500,000	March 1, 2020	June 2020	1yr + 4	IFB
Housing Authority	Tub, sink, countertop refinishing	\$250,000	March 1, 2020	June 2020	1yr + 4	Quote for Small Purchase
Housing Authority	Auto and Truck Repair	\$962,671	March 1, 2020	July 2020	1yr + 4	RFP
Housing Authority	Fire and security alarm repair, monitoring and testing	\$250,000	March 1, 2020	June 2020	1yr + 4	RFP
Housing Authority	HVAC maintenance and repair	\$250,000	April 1, 2020	June 2020	1 yr + 4	Quote for Small Purchase
Housing Authority	Backflow Repair	\$250,000	June 2020	Sept 2020	1hr + 4	Quote for Small Purchase
Housing Authority	Heavy Equipment Rental	\$250,000	May 2020	Sept 2020	1hr + 4	Quote for Small Purchase or Piggyback
Housing Authority	Roll up window shades	\$750,000	May 2020	Sept 2020	1hr + 4	IFB
Housing Authority	As Needed Metal Supply	\$600,000	April 2020	June 2020	5	IFB

# City of Los Angeles Forecast of Upcoming Construction Opportunities\* March 2020-June 2021

for

\* This is not a complete list. Visit LABAVN.ORG for City-wide contracting opportunities

Dept	Solicitation Description	Estimated Budget	Release Date	Contract Start Date	Term Length	Solicitation Method (Bid, RFP, RFQ)
Housing Authority	As Needed Vehicles	\$2,000,000	April 2020	June 2020	3	IFB
Housing Authority	As Needed Concrete Ready Mix	\$550,000	March 2020	May 2020	5 years	RFP or IFB
Housing Authority	As Needed Locksmith Hardware	\$240,000	March 2020	May 2020	5 years	IFB or Quote for Small Purchase
Housing & Community Investment	Architects	\$500,000	February/March 2020	August 2020	2 years with an option to extend for up to two	RFP
Housing & Community Investment	Relocation	\$1,500,000	Summer 2020	Winter 2020	2 years with an option to extend for up to two	RFB or maybe RFP
Housing & Community Investment	General Contractors, Class B	\$6,000,000	Fall 2020	January 2021	2 years with an option to extend for up to two	RFQ
Recreation & Parks	Roofing	7 million cap on as-needed basis	Late 2020	Mid 2021	3 year	RFQ
Recreation & Parks	Talent Agent / Provider	3 million cap on as-needed basis	Late 2020	Early 2021	3 year	RFQ
Recreation & Parks	General Park Building	7 million cap on as-needed basis	Late 2020	Late 2021 into early 2022	3 year	RFQ



# City of Los Angeles Forecast of Upcoming Construction Opportunities\* March 2020-June 2021

for

\* This is not a complete list. Visit LABAVN.ORG for City-wide contracting opportunities

Dept	Solicitation Description	Estimated Budget	Release Date	Contract Start Date	Term Length	Solicitation Method (Bid, RFP, RFQ)
Recreation & Parks	On-Call Multiple Services (including advanced planning, aquatic recreation facilities, architecture recreational facilities and sustainability, civil structure and surveying, certified access specialist,	4 million	ASAP	ASAP	3 year	RFQ
Services-Construction Forces	Sewer & Storm Drain	\$1,000,000/3 years	April 2020	July 2020	1 year with 2 one-year extensions	IFB
Services-Construction Forces	Roofing Services	\$1,000,000/3 years	July 2020	Nov 2020	1 year with 2 one-year extensions	IFB
Services-Construction Forces	Air Monitoring	\$1,000,000/3 years	May 2020	August 2020	1 year with 2 one-year extensions	IFB
Services-Construction Forces	Concrete Cutting & Coring	\$500,000/3 years	December 2020	March 2021	1 year with 2 one-year extensions	IFB
Services-Construction Forces	Fire, Life, Safety	\$5,000,000/3 years	April 2020	July 2020	1 year with 2 one-year extensions	IFB
Services-Construction Forces	Plumbing	\$2,500,000/3 years	November 2020	February 2021	1 year with 2 one-year extensions	IFB
Services-Construction Forces	Rigging & Erector	\$1,000,000/3 years	September 2020	Dec 2020	1 year with 2 one-year extensions	IFB